A Public Hearing of the Town Board of the Town of Moreau was held on March 27, 2018 in the Town of Moreau Municipal Building, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York for the purpose of hearing public comment on proposed Local Law 2 of 2018.

The Supervisor called the meeting to order at 6:19 p.m.

Town Board Members Present

John Hogan Councilman
Alan VanTassel Councilman
Gina LeClair Councilwoman
Kyle Noonan Councilman
Theodore T. Kusnierz, Jr. Supervisor

Town Board Members Absent

None

Also present: Leeann McCabe, Town Clerk; Rudy Klick, Special Project Aide

The following Notice of Public Hearing was posted in the Post Star Newspaper on March 21, 2018:

TOWN OF MOREAU NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ADOPTION OF LOCAL LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Moreau on March 27, 2018, at 6:15 p.m. at the Town Hall, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York, for the purpose of considering the approval of Local Law No. 2 of 2018. Local Law No. 2 of 2018, as proposed, would amend Chapter 145 Water, specifically Sections 145-21, 145-58, 145-122, 145-221, 145-321 and 145-421 of the Code of the Town of Moreau, by repealing those sections in their entirety and replacing them with language setting forth the process for payment of bills so that all "Payment of Bills" sections in all water districts are consistent.

A copy of proposed Local Law No. 2 of 2018 can be obtained at the Town Hall.

Dated: March 13, 2018

Leeann McCabe Town Clerk Town of Moreau

439540

The Supervisor asked if there was anyone present who wished to comment.

There were no responses.

A motion was made by Councilman VanTassel and seconded by Councilwoman LeClair to close the public hearing at 6:30 p.m.

A Public Hearing of the Town Board of the Town of Moreau was held on March 27, 2018 in the Town of Moreau Municipal Building, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York for the purpose of hearing public comment on proposed Local Law 2 of 2018.

Roll call vote resulted as follows:

Councilman Hogan	Aye
Councilman VanTassel	Aye
Councilwoman LeClair	Aye
Councilman Noonan	Aye
Supervisor Kusnierz	Aye

Meeting adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,

Leeann McCabe Town Clerk